OP \$115.00 483707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hines Growers, Inc.		08/17/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSH Opco, LLC
Street Address:	5151 Mitchelldale Street
Internal Address:	Ste B2
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4837076	ANGEL WHITE
Registration Number:	4318516	EVERGREEN BEAUTY
Registration Number:	2103789	PLUM DELIGHT
Registration Number:	4813180	PURPLEICIOUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joanna.crosby@hklaw.com, thomas.brooke@khlaw.com,

ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna D. Crosby
SIGNATURE:	/joannadcrosby/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

Total Attachments: 11

source=Color Spot - Patent and Trademark Assignment TSH (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Color Spot - Patent and Trademark Assignment TSH (Execution Version)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006438 FRAME: 0151

900464498



PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hines Growers, Inc., 27368 Via Industria, Suite 201, Temecula, California 92590 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks and corresponding U.S. trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B hereto.

WHEREAS, TSH Opco, LLC, a California limited liability company, \$151 Mitchelldale Street, Suite B2, Houston, TX 77092 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, interest and all of the business associated with the aforementioned patents, patent applications, marks and trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule A hereto, and the inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, including without limitation all of Assignor's interest in and to confirmations, divisions, renewals, extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, amendments and modifications (including reexamination amendments), certificates and utility models (all of the aforesaid patents, patent applications, inventions and improvements being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor further desires to transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the marks and trademark registrations shown on Schedule B hereto, along with all goodwill and business associated with same (all of the aforesaid marks and trademark registrations being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and conveys over to Assignee, effective upon execution, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee in the United States and throughout the world, all causes of action for any and all past infringements or other violations of the rights being assigned, and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall bind the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assignor shall from time to time, from and after the date hereof, do, make, execute or deliver, or cause to be done, made, executed or delivered, all such further acts, documents, assurances and things as the other may reasonably require from time to time for the purpose of giving effect to any of the provisions of this assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby.

This assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which will be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement, and any party hereto may execute this assignment by signing any such counterpart.

ASSIGNOR;	ASSIGNEE:
HINES GROWERS, INC.	TSH OPCO, LLC
Title:	By:

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hines Growers, Inc., 27368 Via Industria, Suite 201, Temecula, California 92590 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the trademarks and corresponding U.S. trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B hereto.

WHEREAS, TSH Opco, LLC, a California limited liability company, 5151 Mitchelldale Street, Suite B2, Houston, TX 77092 ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, interest and all of the business associated with the aforementioned patents, patent applications, marks and trademark registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule A hereto, and the inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, including without limitation all of Assignor's interest in and to confirmations, divisions, renewals, extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, amendments and modifications (including reexamination amendments), certificates and utility models (all of the aforesaid patents, patent applications, inventions and improvements being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor further desires to transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the marks and trademark registrations shown on Schedule B hereto, along with all goodwill and business associated with same (all of the aforesaid marks and trademark registrations being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and conveys over to Assignee, effective upon execution, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee in the United States and throughout the world, all causes of action for any and all past infringements or other violations of the rights being assigned, and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall bind the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Assignor shall from time to time, from and after the date hereof, do, make, execute or deliver, or cause to be done, made, executed or delivered, all such further acts, documents, assurances and things as the other may reasonably require from time to time for the purpose of giving effect to any of the provisions of this assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby.

This assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which will be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement, and any party hereto may execute this assignment by signing any such counterpart.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
HINES GROWERS, INC.	TSH OPCO, LLC
By:	By:
Name:	Name: Vonathan Saperstein
Title:	Title: CEO
Date: August, 2018	Date: August 17, 2018

DOCS_SF:97395.1

Schedule A

Patents

HINES GROWERS, INC.
PATENTS

	Patent Title	le	Status in PTO	Application Number	Application Date	Registration/ Issue	Patent Number	Expiration Date	Notes/ Comme
						Date			nts
1	Potentila Fruticosa	Hinerob	Expired	08/283,060	7/29/1994	10/10/1995	PP09321	7/29/2014*	(1)
2	Lonicera Japonica	Hinlon	Expired	08/759,605	12/5/1996	4/7/1998	PP10317	12/5/2016*	
3	Yucca Recurvifolia	Hinvargas	Issued	09/300,578	4/27/1999	11/6/2001	PP12192	4/27/2019*	
	Plant Named								
4	Loropetalum	Hindwarf	Issued	09/300,579	4/27/1999	11/13/2001	PP12203	4/27/2019*	
	Chinense Variety								
	Rubrum Plant								
	Named								
5	Euphorbia	Yokoi's	Issued	09/311,102	5/13/1999	4/2/2002	PP12510	5/13/2019*	
	Cyathophora Plant	White							
	Named								
6	Hydrangea	Yellowleaf	Issued	09/490,863	1/24/2000	6/11/2002	PP12701	1/24/2020*	
	Macrophylla								
	Named								
7	Camellia Plant	Elina	Issued	09/411,664	10/4/1999	12/25/2001	PP12304	10/4/2019*	
	Named	Cascade							
8	Campsis Radicans	Takarazuka	Issued	09/411,662	10/4/1999	12/1/2001	PP12245	10/4/2019*	
	Named	Variegated							
9	Hydrangea	Kuga	Issued	09/602,177	6/22/2000	11/19/2002	PP13247	6/22/2020*	
	Anomala	Variegated							
	Subspecies								
	Petiolaris Plant								
	Named								

1									
	Patent Title	e	Status in PTO	Application Number	Application Date	Registration/ Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date	Notes/ Comme nts
	Plant Variety Of	Kristin's	Issued	09/516,305	2/29/2000	8/6/2002	PP12836	2/29/2020*	
0	Lonicera	Gold							
	Brownii Named								
	Camellia	Elina	Issued	09/599,684	6/22/2000	1/8/2002	PP12349	6/22/2020*	
	Rosthorniana Plant								
	Named								
1	Disanthus	Seiju	Issued	09/544,007	4/6/2000	5/20/2003	PP13823	4/6/2020*	
2	Cercidifolius	Yamaguchi							
	Named								
_	Corylopsis Spicata	Golden	Issued	09/544,008	4/6/2000	5/20/2003	PP13821	4/6/2020*	
ယ	Plant Named	Spring							
	Corylopsis Spicata	Golden	Issued	09/544,008	4/6/2000	5/20/2003	PP13821	4/6/2020*	
4	Plant Named	Spring							
	Magnolia	Mattie	Issued	09/358,573	7/12/1999	11/13/2001	PP12204	7/12/2019*	
5	Virginiana Named	Mae Smith							
<u> </u>	Hydrangea	Kasai	Issued	09/617,586	7/18/2000	5/27/2003	PP13845	7/18/2020*	
6									
	Subspecies								
	Petiolaris Plant								
	Named								
	Albizia Julibrissin	Summer	Issued	09/662,276	9/14/2000	5/20/2003	PP13822	9/14/2020*	
7	Tree Named	Chocolate							
	Hydrangea	Shikoku	Issued	09/736,758	12/12/2000	3/8/2005	PP15624	12/12/2020	
~	Paniculata Plant	Flash						*	
	Named								
	Abelia X	White	Issued	09/736,759	12/12/2000	12/31/2002	PP13430	12/31/2020	
9		Marvel						*	
	Named								
2	Loropetalum	Melting	Issued	10/061,087	2/1/2002	3/8/2005	PP15625	2/1/2022*	
0	Chinense Rubrum	Pot							

4	
×	0
Ú	١
4	5
ĩ	
а	١
~	•
$\overline{}$	ς
,	•
_	
٠.	
4	,
٠.,	ļ
U	١
4	٦
•	
<	
4	

İ									
	Patent Title	le	Status in PTO	Application Number	Application Date	Registration/ Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date	Notes/ Comme
	Yieh Plant Named								
2	Kerria Japonica	Fubuki	Issued	10/027,597	12/19/2001	10/19/2004	PP15247	12/19/2021	
2	Skimmia Japonica	Ranso En	Issued	10/278.606	10/22/2002	5/17/2005	PP15765	10/22/2022	
2	Named			·				*	
2	Acer Palmatum	Fujinami	Issued	10/107,904	3/26/2002	8/9/2005	DP15910	3/26/2022*	
ယ	Plant Named	Nishiki							
2	Aucuba Japonica	Natsu-No-	Issued	10/107,906	3/26/2002	5/4/2004	PP14744	3/26/2022*	
4	Plant Named	Kumo							
2	CarpinusCoreana	Kuro Bijin	Issued	10/107,905	3/26/2002	6/1/2004	PP14838	3/26/2022*	
2	Plant Named								
2	Loropetalum	Mosaic	Issued	10/074,776	2/11/2002	4/1/2003	PP13693	2/11/2022*	
6	Chinese Variety Rubrum Named								
2	3	Gifu	Issued	10/153,089	5/22/2002	2/1/2005	PP15522	5/22/2022*	
7	Named	Variegated							
2	Hydrangea Serrata	Okan	Issued	10/212,948	8/5/2002	6/29/2004	PP14970	8/5/2022*	
∞	Plant Named								
2	Hibiscus Rosa-	Amazon	Issued	10/152,944	5/22/2002	3/25/2003	PP13674	5/22/2022*	
9	Sinensis Plant	Queen							
ယ	Hibiscus Rosa-	Snowfire	Issued	10/153,118	5/22/2002	9/23/2003	PP14164	5/22/2022*	
0	Sinensis Plant								
	Named								
ယ	Hibiscus Rosa-	Satin	Issued	10/153,117	5/22/2002	3/11/2003	PP13651	5/22/2022*	
_	Sinensis Plant	Pillow							
	Named								
ယ	TiliaCordata Plant	Shibamichi	Issued	10/246,876	9/18/2002	4/11/2006	PP16433	9/18/2022*	
2	Named	Gold							
ယ	Hydrangea Plant	Sweet	Issued	10/357,634	2/3/2003	10/19/2004	PP15239	2/3/2023*	

Patent Title					A1242	A12	D	ז	1	NI _ L
Named Carol Hydrangea Hybrid Plant Named Sweet Chris Issued 10/357,938 2/3/2003 10/12/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Plant Named Named Named Forever Issued 10/764,156 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Nimed Named Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Named Named Named Named Named Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Named Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Named Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Plant Named Named Plant Named Named Named Named Plant Named		Patent Tit	le	\sim	Application Number	Application Date	Issue Date	r atent Number	Date	Comme nts
Hydrangea Hybrid Sweet Issued 10/357,938 2/3/2003 10/12/2004 Plant Named Chris Issued 10/764,156 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Named Issued Io/764,060 I/23/2004 Io/19/2004 Io/19/2005 Io/19/2004 Io/19/2005 Io/19/2004 Io/19/2006 Io/19/20	3	Named	Carol							
Hibiscus Rosa- Forever Issued 10/764,156 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Young Named Hibiscus Rosa- Heartbeat Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Heartbeat Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Nova Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Named Plant Variety Of Giant Steps Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 8/23/2005 Plant Variety Of AyaNishiki Issued 10/984,264 11/8/2004 8/29/2006 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Named Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Named Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named	Δ ω	<u>.</u>	Sweet	Issued	10/357,938	2/3/2003	10/12/2004	PP15222	2/3/2023*	
Sinensis Plant Young Named Heartbeat Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Issued Io/764,043 I/23/2004 Io/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Issued Io/764,188 I/23/2004 Io/26/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Issued Io/764,025 I/23/2004 Io/26/2004 Sinensis Plant Face Issued Io/764,025 I/23/2004 Sinensis Plant Variety Of Ciant Steps Issued Io/882,781 6/30/2004 Sinensis Plant Variety Of AyaNishiki Issued Io/984,264 Io/984,264 Io/984,264 Io/984,265 Io/984,267 Io/984,	ယ	Hibiscus Rosa-	Forever	Issued	10/764,156	1/23/2004	10/19/2004	PP15258	1/23/2024*	
Named Named Heartbeat Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Nova Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 6/13/2005 Vinca Minor Named AyaNishiki Issued 10/984,264 11/8/2004 8/29/2006 DavidiaInvolucrata Named 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of LoropatilumC	5		Young		,					
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named Heartbeat Issued 10/764,060 1/23/2004 12/14/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named Smiley Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named AyaNishiki Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 8/29/2006 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Pupleleaf Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Pupleleaf Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen Se Variety Rubrum Dwarf Red Satos Issued 11/213,646 8/19/2005 3/6/2007		Named								
Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Variety Of Giant Steps Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 6/13/2006 Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named Named Named Named Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen Dwarf Red Se Variety Rubrum Dwarf Red Sinensis Plant Steps Issued 10/984,264 11/8/2004 8/29/2006 Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Named	\mathfrak{S}		Heartbeat	Issued	10/764,060	1/23/2004		PP15423	1/23/2024*	
Named Named Hibiscus Rosa- Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Nova Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 6/13/2006 Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata AyaNishiki Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen Davariety Rubrum 11/200,544 11/30/2004 5/1/	6									
Hibiscus Rosa- Moon Pie Issued 10/764,043 1/23/2004 10/19/2004 Sinensis Plant Named Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Nova Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2004 Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Face Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 6/13/2005 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata AyaNishiki Issued 10/984,264 11/8/2004 8/29/2006 Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of Lorental Salue Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 5/1/2007 Purplear Variety Of Control		Named								
Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Plant Variety Of Ciant Steps Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Hibiscus Rosa- Hollywood Issued Issued Involvation Involvation	သ		Moon Pie	Issued	10/764,043	1/23/2004	10/19/2004	PP15257	1/23/2024*	
Named Nova Issued 10/764,188 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 10/26/2004 Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Smiley Issued 10/764,025 1/23/2004 8/23/2005 Sinensis Plant Variety Of Vinca Minor Named Giant Steps Issued 10/882,781 6/30/2004 6/13/2006 Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata AyaNishiki Issued 10/984,264 11/8/2004 8/29/2006 Davidialnvolucrata Named 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Davidialnvolucrata Purpleleaf Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Davidialnvolucrata Named 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Of Davidialnvolucrata Plant Variety Of Satos Issued 10/984,267 11/8/2004 11/14/2006 Plant Variety Robrum Dwarf Red 11/20,544 11/30/2004 5/1/2007 BoropetalumChinen Se Variety Robrum Dwarf Red 11/213,646 8/19/2005 3/6/2007<	7									
Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Sinensis Plant Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Na		Named								
Sinensis Plant Named Hibiscus Rosa- Hibiscus Rosa- Smiley Issued Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Face Named Plant Variety Of Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Plant Variety Of Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Plant Variety Of Batos Face Issued Issued In/984,264 In/984,265 In/984,267 In/984	ယ		Nova	Issued	10/764,188	1/23/2004	10/26/2004	PP15281	1/23/2024*	
NamedNamedSmileyIssued10/764,0251/23/20048/23/2005Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant NamedFace10/764,0251/23/20048/23/2005Named Plant Variety DavidiaInvolucrata NamedGiant Steps Plant Variety DavidiaInvolucrata NamedIssued Issued Plant Variety DavidiaInvolucrata10/882,781 Issued 	∞									
Hibiscus Rosa- Sinensis Plant Sinensis Plant Sinensis Plant Face Named Plant Variety Of Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Named Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrata Named Na		Named								
Sinensis PlantFaceNamedNamedPlant Variety Of Vinca Minor NamedGiant StepsIssued10/882,7816/30/20046/13/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataAyaNishikiIssued10/984,26411/8/20048/29/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006NamedPlant Variety Of PurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of SatosIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumDwarf Red se Variety RubrumHollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	ယ		Smiley	Issued	10/764,025	1/23/2004	8/23/2005	PP15926	1/23/2024*	
NamedNamedGiant StepsIssued10/882,7816/30/20046/13/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataAyaNishikiIssued10/984,26411/8/20048/29/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatosIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-HollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	9		Face							
Plant VarietyOf Vinca Minor NamedGiant StepsIssued10/882,7816/30/20046/13/2006Vinca Minor NamedAyaNishikiIssued10/984,26411/8/20048/29/2006Plant VarietyOf DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006NamedNamed10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant VarietyOf DoropetalumChinenSatos Dwarf Red se VarietyIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007HibiscusHollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007		Named								
Vinca Minor NamedVinca Minor NamedIssued10/984,26411/8/20048/29/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatosIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-HollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	4		Giant Steps	Issued	10/882,781	6/30/2004	6/13/2006	PP16651	6/30/2024*	
Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataAyaNishikiIssued10/984,26411/8/20048/29/2006NamedNamedIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of NamedPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Dwarf RedIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-HollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	0	Vinca Minor Named								
DavidiaInvolucrataIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Named Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Issued I1/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa- Hollywood Issued I1/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	4		AyaNishiki	Issued	10/984,264	11/8/2004	8/29/2006	PP17066	11/8/2024*	
NamedNamedIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of NamedPlant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Issued Se Variety Rubrum11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-Hollywood Issued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	_	DavidiaInvolucrata								
Plant Variety Of DavidiaInvolucrataPurpleleafIssued10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006NamedNamed10/984,26711/8/200411/14/2006Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Dwarf RedIssued 11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-HollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007		Named								
DavidiaInvolucrataDavidiaInvolucrata11/30/20045/1/2007NamedPlant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Issued 11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-Hollywood Issued 11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	4		Purpleleaf	Issued	10/984,267	11/8/2004	11/14/2006	PP17203	11/8/2024*	
NamedNamedIssued11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumDwarf Red se Variety Rubrum11/000,54411/30/20045/1/2007Hibiscus Rosa-Hollywood Issued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007	2	DavidiaInvolucrata								
Plant Variety Of LoropetalumChinen se Variety RubrumSatos Dwarf RedIssued Hollywood11/000,544 Issued11/30/2004 Hissued5/1/2007 IssuedHibiscus Rosa-HollywoodIssued11/213,6468/19/20053/6/2007		Named								
LoropetalumChinen Dwarf Red se Variety Rubrum Hibiscus Rosa- Hollywood Issued 11/213,646 8/19/2005 3/6/2007	4		Satos	Issued	11/000,544	11/30/2004	5/1/2007	PP17669	11/30/2024	
se Variety Rubrum Hibiscus Rosa- Hollywood Issued 11/213,646 8/19/2005 3/6/2007	ယ	LoropetalumChinen	Dwarf Red						*	
Hibiscus Rosa-		1								
	4		Hollywood	Issued	11/213,646	8/19/2005	3/6/2007	PP17466	8/19/2025*	

	Patent Title	le	Status in PTO	Application Number	Application Date	Registration/ Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date
4	Sinensis Plant Named							
4	Hibiscus Rosa-	Big Bird	Issued	11/207,515	8/19/2005	3/27/2007	PP17523	8/19/2025*
5								
_		T-1: -1.	1	11/207 517	9/10/2005	4/10/2007	מת בפרותת	0/10/005*
4 0	Sinensis Plant	ent	Issued	11/207,317	8/19/2003	4/10/2007	FF1/3//	0/19/2023
4	Hibiscus Rosa-	Island	Issued	11/207,516	8/19/2005	3/6/2007	PP17470	8/19/2025*
7		Magic		,				
	Named							
4	Tibouchina Plant	Angyo	Issued	09/460,000	12/13/1999	12/11/2001	PP12265	12/13/2019
8	Named	White						*
4	Tibouchina Plant	Angyo	Issued	09/460,001	12/13/1999	8/7/2001	PP12034	12/13/2019
9	Named	Lavender						*
5	Juniper Plant	Taylor's	Issued	09/460,003	12/13/1999	8/7/2001	PP12033	12/13/2019
0		Blue						*
5	Phlox Plant Named	Nihon Kaki	Issued	09/460,002	12/13/1999	7/17/2001	PP12002	12/13/2019
1		Variegated						*
5	Lycianthes Plant	Variegated	Issued	09/460,004	12/13/1999	6/26/2001	PP11957	12/13/2019
2	Named	Splash						*
5	Agapanthus Plant	Hinag	Expired	08/963,429	11/3/1997	4/27/1999	PP10866	11/3/2017*
3	Named Fragrant							
5	Leucothoe Plant	Fontanesia	Expired	08/799,214	2/13/1997	7/13/1999	PP11008	2/13/2017*
4		na						
		Tricolor						
5	Shrub Rose Plant	Wilscar	Expired	08/408,545	3/22/1995	10/1/1996	PP09649	3/22/2015*
5	Named							
5	Shrub Rose Plant	Wilvory	Expired	08/408,544	3/22/1995	10/1/1996	PP09648	3/22/2015*

_	4	
c	×	٥
Ü	J	٥
(٥	١
ı	Ē	
Ç	J	١
Ç		2
1	•)
۲	-	
ı	Ļ	
'	4	5
ì	`	
١	2	
`	£	•
	d	
_	2	

	Patent Title	e	Status in PTO	Application Number	Application Date	Registration/ Issue Date	Patent Number	Expiration Date	Notes/ Comme
6	Named								
7	Shrub Rose Plant Named	Wildawn	Expired	08/408,543	3/22/1995	10/1/1996	PP09647	3/22/2015*	(1)
8 5	Daylily Plant	Named X-2	Expired	08/355,318	12/12/1994	11/28/1995	PP09387	12/12/2014	(1)
2	Daylily Plant	Burgundy	Expired	08/355,314	12/12/1994	11/28/1995	PP09386	12/12/2014	(1)
9	Named	Lace						*	
0	Daylily Plant	Pink Silk Ruffles	Expired	08/355,319	12/12/1994	11/21/1995	08£60dd	12/12/2014	(1)
1	Daylily Plant Named	Yellow Silk Ruffles	Expired	08/355,296	12/12/1994	11/14/1995	PP09372	12/12/2014	(1)
26	Strawberry Plant	Serenata	Expired	08/064,696	5/20/1993	6/28/1994	PP08801	5/20/2013*	(1)
6	Aster Tataricus	Blue Lake	Issued	10/627,022	7/25/2003	5/8/2007	PP17700	7/25/2023*	(1)
ယ	Plant Named	Blim							
0 4	Bougainvillea Plant Named	Beesnees	Issued	10/973,066	10/23/2004	8/8/2006	PP16946	10/23/2024	(1)
2 0	Bougainvillea Plant Named	Maudi	Issued	10/973,065	10/23/2004	7/25/2006	PP16871	10/23/2024	(1)
9	Bougainvillea	Wabag	Issued	10/973,063	10/23/2004	7/18/2006	PP16837	10/23/2024	(1)
6	Plant Named) T: -1:	1	10/072 074	10/2/2001	2/2/2007	PP1 (200	***	
7	Bougainvillea Plant Named	Nıngılı	Issued	10/9/3,064	10/23/2004	3/28/2006	PP16390	10/23/2024	Ξ
6	LoniceraPericlymen	Scentsation	Issued	10/425,898	4/28/2003	2/7/2006	PP16240	4/28/2023*	(1)
∞	um Plant Named								
7	Buddleia Plant	HineBud1		13/199,738	9/7/2011				
C	Named								
7	Buddleia Plant	HineBud2		13/385,241	2/9/2012		PP02403		
<u> -</u>							0		
7	Buddleia Plant	HineBud3		13/573,317	9/10/2012				

	\longmapsto	
P	T-P	
P02	P02	
252	PP02520	
9	\square	

Notes:

7 3

4

Named

Named
Agapanthus

Plant

HinesAg1

Patent Title

Status in

PTO

Application Number

Date

Application

Registration/ Issue Date

> Patent Number

Expiration Date

Notes/ Comme

nts

named

Tulbaghia plant

Hinetul 1

Issued

13/986,204

4/11/2013

13/385,985

3/19/2012

²⁰ years from the date of filing

⁽¹⁾ The company does not own this patent, unless chain of title is corrected.

Schedule B

Trademarks

HINES GROWERS, INC. TRADEMARKS

22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9		8	7	6	5	4	ယ	2	1	
WINTER PRIDE	WATER RELIEF	SUMMER SKY	SUMMER GOLD	PURPLEISCIOUS	PLUM DELIGHT	PATIO TROPICS	MARIAN RED ROBIN	IVORY CARPET	HINES H (and design leaf)	H (and design)	GULF GREEN	GARDEN PARTY	FESTIVAL POT	TIME	FANTASTIC BLOOMSEVERY	EVERGREEN BEAUTY	CAMEO	CALIFORNIA TREASURES	[reserved]	[reserved]	[reserved]	ANGEL WHITE	Trademark
1,615,964	4,232,986	4,251,571	2,530,126	4,813,180	2,103,789	1,944,103	2,077,119	1,948,705	1,601,244	1,714,001	1,705,287	2,451,683	1,943,943		4,209,891	4,318,516	1,865,914	4,255,299				4,837,076	Reg. No.
10/2/1990	10/30/2012	11/27/2012	1/15/2002	9/15/2015	10/7/1997	12/26/1995	7/8/1997	1/16/1996	6/12/1990	9/8/1992	8/4/1992	5/15/2001	12/26/1995		9/18/2012	N/A	12/6/1994	N/A				10/20/2015	Reg. Date
74/018,708	85/539,836	85/539,620	75/436,798	85/688,507	74/612,385	74/623,486	75/067,356	74/618501	73/829,990	74/180,941	74/204,022	75/643,367	74/610,488		85/546,110	85/539,624	74/456,688	85/539,615				85/672,901	App. No.
1/12/1990	2/10/2012	2/10/2012	2/19/1998	7/27/2012	12/19/1994	1/20/1995	3/4/1996	1/6/1995	10/10/1989	6/28/1991	9/16/1991	2/17/1999	12/13/1994		2/17/2012	2/10/2012	11/10/1993	2/10/2012				7/10/2012	App. Date
Hines Nurseries, LLC	Hines Growers LLC	Hines Growers LLC	Hines Growers, LLC	Hines Growers, Inc.	Hines Growers, Inc.	Hines Nurseries, Inc.	Hines Nurseries, Inc.	Hines Nurseries, Inc.	Hines Nurseries LLC	Hines Growers LLC	Hines Growers LLC	Hines Growers LLC	Hines Nurseries, Inc.		Hines Growers LLC	Hines Growers, Inc.	Hines Nurseries, Inc.	Hines Growers LLC				Hines Growers, Inc.	Owner/Registrant

RECORDED: 08/31/2018

	25		24		23
	25 SUMMER SKY		24 PATIO TROPICS		23 FESTIVAL POT
	N/A	(CA)	TMA456701	(CA)	TMA456700
	N/A				
(CTM)	1002111		779269		779268